STEVAL-IDB005V1
Item Quantity Reference Part/Value Characteristics/Notes PCB Footprint Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s ordering code / Orderable
Part Number
______________________________________________
1 1 AAAX1 Battery holder 2xAAA Keystone 2469
2 1 CN1 USB_miniB USB mini B connector MINI USB 4UCON Tech inc.
3 7 C1, C3, C7, C8, C9, C10, C12 C_100N_0603_X7R  Ceramic 25V Tol. 10% SM/C_0603
4 3 C2, C4, C15 C_1U_0603_X5R Ceramic 10V Tol. 10% SM/C_0603
5 2 C5, C6 C_20P_0603_C0G Ceramic 50V Tol. 5% SM/C_0603
6 2 C11, C14 C_10U_0805_K_6V3 Ceramic 6V3 Tol. 10% SM/C_0805
7 1 C13 C_4N7_0603_X7R Ceramic 25V Tol. 5% SM/C_0603
8 1 C16 C_2U2_0603_X5R Ceramic 6V3 Tol. 10% SM/C_0603
9 7 C17, C18, C19, C20, C21, C22, C23 C_10N_0603_X7R Ceramic 50V Tol. 10% SM/C_0603
10 2 DL1, DL6 GREEN LED DIODE SM/D0805_S Kingbright KP2012MGC
11 1 DL2 ORANGE LED DIODE SM/D0805_S Kingbright KP-2012SEC
12 1 DL3 RED LED DIODE SM/D0805_S Kingbright KP-2012SURC
13 1 DL4 BLUE LED DIODE SM/D0805_S Kingbright KP-2012MBC
14 1 DL5 YELLOW LED DIODE SM/D0805_S Kingbright KP-2012SYC
15 6 D1,D2,D3,D4,D5,D6 Z5V1 5V1 Zener diode SOD123_S Vishay MMSZ5231B-VGS08
16 1 JP1 Jumper Jumper male 100mils BLKCON.100/VH/TM1SQ/W.100/3
17 1 J1 NE BLKCON.100/VH/TM2OE/W.200/18
18 1 J2 JTAG IDC Box HEADER WALCON.100/VH/TM2OE/W.325/20 Tyco Electronics 2-1634688-0

42 1 X1 8MHz XTAL 8 MHz QUARZO FOX FOXSLF/080-20, 8MHz, 50ppm, 20pF
Item Quantity Reference Part Note Package Manufacturer
Manufacturer’s ordering code /
Orderable Part Number
+8 dBm
1 4 C1, C17, C20, C22 1u_0402_X5R VBAT & SMPS OUT filter cap SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R61A105KE15 1uF
2 6 C2, C16, C18, C19, C21, C23 100n_0402_X7R VBAT filtering SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R71C104KA88 100nF
3 2 C3, C15 100p_0402_C0G VBAT filtering SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H101JZ01 100pF
4 1 C4 150n_0402_X5R VREG filtering SM/C_0402 Murata GRM155R61A154KE19 150nF
5 2 C5, C6 22p_0402_C0G XTAL-LS load cap SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H220JZ01 22pF
6 1 L1 TBD_0402 XTAL-HS filtering SM/L_0402 Any Any R0
7 1 L2 TBD_0402 XTAL-HS filtering SM/L_0402 Murata LQG15HN2N0S02 2.0nH
8 2 C13, C14 TBD_0402_C0G XTAL-HS load cap SM/C_0402 Murata GRM1555C1H150JZ01 15pF
9 1 D1 Soldered between pins 1 and 2 SMPS out inductor SM/L_0805 Murata  LQM21FN100M70L 10uH
10 1 JP1 HEADER 1X3 Male Strip 1X3, 100 mils WALCON.100/VH/TM2OE/W.325/10/MOD
11 1 J1 THR 1.27 mm 2x5 pins JTAG connector SAMTEC FTSH-105-01-F-D-K
12 1 J2 RF_IN/OUT SMA Jack Assembly, End Launch SMA-LAT Emerson 142-0701-881